

APHC010462922007



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.No:-
52
[3575]**

CENTRAL EXCISE APPEALS NO: 28 of 2007

The Commissioner Of Central Excise And Customs, ...Appellant
Visakhapatnam-530 035.

Vs.

M/s. Coromandel Fertilizers Limited, ...Respondent
Visakhapatnam.

Present: Mr. Y.N. Vivekananda, Senior Advocate
for appellant.

Learned counsel for appellant prays for some time to
address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 01.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 18.03.2026
ANS