

71 CEA-28-2007

**THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS  
Vs  
M/S. COROMANDEL FERTILIZERS LIMITED**

Present: Mr. Y.N.Vivekananda, Senior Standing Counsel for  
Income Tax Department-appellant.

Mr. Chandra Sumanth, Advocate (through Video  
Conference) for Mr. Lakshmi Kumaran & Sridharan,  
Advocates for respondent.

\*\*\*

Learned counsel for appellant prays for one last opportunity to address  
arugments.

At his request, adjourned to 29.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)  
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)  
JUDGE**

Date:15.04.2026  
Ksj